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District Type: Cemetery

007 - CLINTON TWP CEMETERY 0 50,489,349 $21,478.42 $21,478.420.04316

015 - FRANKLIN TWP CEMETERY 0 52,475,048 $30,206.81 $30,206.810.06109

021 - KINGSTON TWP CEMETERY 0 83,818,601 $13,771.40 $13,771.400.01643

Cemetery Sub Totals

District Count: 3 0 186,782,998 $65,456.63 $65,456.63

District Type: Community College

141 - CC 509 ELGIN 0 275,471 $10,079.86 $56,879,851.903.65918

142 - CC 511 ROCK VALLEY 0 251,093 $1,604.33 $29,617,846.460.63894

143 - CC 513 ILLINOIS VALLEY 0 1,618,165 $5,707.09 $11,048,719.070.35269

144 - CC 516 WAUBONSEE 0 337,891,419 $1,591,333.42 $42,822,340.420.47096

145 - CC 523 KISHWAUKEE 0 1,783,630,259 $9,724,914.06 $12,544,742.400.57577

Community College Sub Totals

District Count: 5 0 2,123,666,407 $11,333,638.76 $152,913,500.25

District Type: County

001 - COUNTY 0 2,123,666,407 $19,670,352.45 $19,670,352.450.96943

County Sub Totals

District Count: 1 0 2,123,666,407 $19,670,352.45 $19,670,352.45

District Type: Drainage

AF-DK #5 - AFTON DEKALB DRAINAGE #5 0 0 $0.00 $0.000.00000

AF-MI #4 - AF/ MI/ DK DRAINAGE #4 0 0 $0.00 $0.000.00000

CL-SH #7 - CLINTON/SHABBONA DRN #7 0 0 $0.00 $0.000.00000

COON #1 - COON CREEK DRAINAGE #1 0 0 $0.00 $0.000.00000

CO-PI #15 - CORTLAND PIERCE DRAINAGE 0 0 $0.00 $0.000.00000

MA-DK #3 - MALTA DEKALB DRAINAGE #3 0 0 $0.00 $0.000.00000

MAMIAFDK - MA-MI-AF-DK DRAINAGE #11 0 0 $0.00 $0.000.00000

MY-DK #2 - MAYFIELD DEKALB DRAINAGE 0 0 $0.00 $0.000.00000

NO-LR-SA # - NO-LR-SA DRAINAGE #10 0 0 $0.00 $0.000.00000

NORMAL #13 - NORMAL DRAINAGE DISTRIC 0 0 $0.00 $0.000.00000

SH-MI #6 - SHABBONA/MILAN DRAINAGE 0 0 $0.00 $0.000.00000

SQ GR #12 - SQUAW GROVE DRAINAGE 0 0 $0.00 $0.000.00000

VG-CO #16 - VIRGIL CORTLAND DRAIN #16 0 0 $0.00 $0.000.00000

VI-AD #9 - VICTOR/ADAMS DRAINAGE #9 0 0 $0.00 $0.000.00000

VI-CL #14 - VICTOR-CLINTON DRAINAGE 0 0 $0.00 $0.000.00000

VICTOR #8 - VICTOR DRAINAGE #8 0 0 $0.00 $0.000.00000

Drainage Sub Totals

District Count: 16 0 0 $0.00 $0.00

District Type: Fire District

085 - BURLINGTON FIRE 0 1,173,536 $7,757.66 $589,148.300.66105

086 - CORTLAND FIRE 0 84,670,989 $437,300.26 $437,300.260.51647

087 - DE KALB FIRE 0 48,625,239 $122,739.83 $122,739.830.25242

088 - EARLVILLE FIRE 0 1,345,613 $2,564.87 $118,455.570.19061

089 - GENOA-KINGSTON FIRE 0 206,529,432 $874,879.33 $874,879.330.42361

090 - HAMPSHIRE FIRE 0 3,378,193 $24,046.65 $1,566,665.140.71182

091 - HINCKLEY FIRE 0 83,619,434 $363,727.82 $369,755.130.43498

092 - KIRKLAND FIRE 0 75,958,631 $314,736.66 $314,736.660.43156

093 - LEE FIRE 0 9,290,960 $43,698.18 $110,646.950.47033

094 - LELAND FIRE 0 12,399,507 $25,023.45 $107,500.580.20181

095 - MALTA FIRE 0 51,005,090 $84,501.95 $84,501.950.17835

096 - MAPLE PARK FIRE 0 29,348,628 $161,276.58 $412,015.130.54952

097 - PAW PAW FIRE 0 10,868,495 $27,231.02 $128,899.000.25055

098 - SANDWICH FIRE 0 163,153,539 $534,262.57 $797,833.100.32746

099 - SHABBONA FIRE 0 45,070,598 $172,408.56 $172,408.560.38253
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District Type: Fire District

100 - SOMONAUK FIRE 0 52,579,368 $248,900.21 $818,310.890.47338

101 - SYCAMORE FIRE 0 96,318,535 $311,773.46 $313,117.770.32369

102 - WATERMAN FIRE 0 64,901,109 $136,618.75 $136,618.750.21288

Fire District Sub Totals

District Count: 18 0 1,040,236,896 $3,893,447.81 $7,475,532.90

District Type: Forest Preserve

002 - FOREST PRESERVE 0 2,123,666,407 $1,502,318.79 $1,502,318.790.07404

Forest Preserve Sub Totals

District Count: 1 0 2,123,666,407 $1,502,318.79 $1,502,318.79

District Type: Grade School

123 - SCHOOL DISTRICT 161 0 2,090,107 $66,302.16 $886,500.043.17219

125 - SCHOOL DISTRICT 220 0 84,961 $3,043.68 $830,940.133.58244

126 - SCHOOL DISTRICT 269 0 8,567,478 $276,519.65 $857,818.253.22755

Grade School Sub Totals

District Count: 3 0 10,742,546 $345,865.49 $2,575,258.42

District Type: High School

124 - SCHOOL DISTRICT 212 0 10,742,546 $270,383.44 $9,578,270.842.51694

High School Sub Totals

District Count: 1 0 10,742,546 $270,383.44 $9,578,270.84

District Type: Libraries

006 - CLINTON TWP LIBRARY 0 50,489,349 $82,216.18 $82,216.180.16521

023 - MALTA TWP LIBRARY 0 34,856,501 $116,191.90 $116,191.900.37204

057 - CORTLAND LIBRARY 0 71,006,914 $261,234.43 $261,234.430.36790

059 - DE KALB LIBRARY 0 669,068,002 $1,798,541.56 $1,798,541.560.30876

066 - KIRKLAND LIBRARY 0 29,932,943 $45,005.51 $45,005.510.16728

073 - FLEWELLIN MEMORIAL LIBRARY 0 17,138,029 $24,101.21 $24,101.210.14063

077 - SYCAMORE LIBRARY 0 411,344,628 $915,373.67 $915,373.670.22289

Libraries Sub Totals

District Count: 7 0 1,283,836,366 $3,242,664.46 $3,242,664.46

District Type: Library District

034 - SANDWICH LIBRARY DISTRICT 0 162,360,409 $323,438.17 $354,691.740.19921

043 - HINCKLEY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 0 76,421,065 $163,334.75 $163,334.750.21373

070 - MAPLE PARK LIBRARY 0 15,454,996 $9,628.46 $32,946.580.06230

075 - SOMONAUK LIBRARY 0 42,224,152 $137,144.05 $714,065.510.32480

103 - EARLVILLE LIBRARY DISTRICT 0 1,535,905 $3,815.34 $135,160.830.24841

157 - GENOA PUBLIC LIBRARY DIST 0 87,529,699 $212,609.64 $212,609.640.24290

Library District Sub Totals

District Count: 6 0 385,526,226 $849,970.41 $1,612,809.05

District Type: Miscellaneous

008 - CLINTON COMM BLDG 0 50,489,349 $14,003.77 $14,003.770.02814

Miscellaneous Sub Totals

District Count: 1 0 50,489,349 $14,003.77 $14,003.77

District Type: Multi-Township Dist

152 - AFTON-PIERCE MULTI TWP 0 56,434,991 $24,504.07 $24,504.070.04342

153 - MILAN-MALTA MULTI-TWP 0 61,918,689 $12,317.36 $12,317.360.02113

154 - PAW PAW-SHABBONA MULT TWP 0 55,588,068 $11,940.32 $11,940.320.02148

155 - SOUTH GROVE-MAYFIELD MULT 0 51,000,024 $10,852.81 $10,852.810.02128
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District Type: Multi-Township Dist

156 - VICTOR-SOMONAUK MULTI TWP 0 63,832,089 $20,490.10 $20,490.100.03210

Multi-Township Dist Sub Totals

District Count: 5 0 288,773,861 $80,104.66 $80,104.66

District Type: Municipality

056 - TOWN OF CORTLAND 0 71,006,914 $593,816.62 $593,816.620.83628

058 - CITY OF DEKALB 0 669,068,002 $4,197,062.96 $4,197,062.960.72052

062 - CITY OF GENOA 0 87,583,403 $648,686.47 $648,686.470.74065

063 - VILLAGE OF HINCKLEY 0 46,729,757 $253,396.78 $253,396.780.54226

064 - VILLAGE OF KINGSTON 0 21,711,308 $138,659.26 $138,659.260.63865

065 - VILLAGE OF KIRKLAND 0 29,932,943 $184,006.59 $184,006.590.68393

067 - VILLAGE OF LEE 0 2,441,486 $8,545.93 $20,244.360.35003

068 - VILLAGE OF MALTA 0 17,282,685 $109,032.30 $109,032.300.79835

069 - VILLAGE OF MAPLE PARK 0 15,924,377 $99,196.13 $192,905.390.62292

071 - CITY OF SANDWICH 0 144,112,302 $1,194,791.86 $1,333,063.000.82907

072 - VILLAGE OF SHABBONA 0 17,138,029 $89,721.02 $89,721.020.52352

074 - VILLAGE OF SOMONAUK 0 31,893,261 $360,760.61 $409,050.611.13115

076 - CITY OF SYCAMORE 0 411,344,628 $2,626,324.48 $2,626,324.480.63950

078 - VILLAGE OF WATERMAN 0 31,053,100 $163,931.08 $163,931.080.54052

Municipality Sub Totals

District Count: 14 0 1,597,222,195 $10,667,932.09 $10,959,900.92

District Type: Park District

110 - DEKALB PARK 0 671,180,689 $3,499,929.00 $3,499,929.000.59867

111 - FRANKLIN TWP PARK 0 52,475,048 $37,643.55 $37,643.550.07613

112 - GENOA TWP PARK 0 110,890,433 $572,749.10 $572,749.100.51650

113 - KINGSTON TWP PARK 0 83,818,601 $47,776.60 $47,776.600.05700

114 - SANDWICH PARK 0 141,894,839 $435,021.20 $486,152.190.30658

115 - SYCAMORE PARK 0 440,267,907 $2,177,463.02 $2,177,463.020.49532

Park District Sub Totals

District Count: 6 0 1,500,527,517 $6,770,582.47 $6,821,713.46

District Type: Road District

004 - AFTON ROAD & BRIDGE 0 38,050,443 $306,336.51 $306,336.510.80508

009 - CLINTON ROAD & BRIDGE 0 50,489,349 $238,009.39 $238,009.390.47827

011 - CORTLAND ROAD & BRIDGE 0 250,756,559 $424,906.98 $424,906.980.16945

013 - DEKALB ROAD & BRIDGE 0 729,562,294 $995,105.26 $995,105.260.15476

016 - FRANKLIN ROAD & BRIDGE 0 52,475,048 $249,012.10 $249,012.100.50360

018 - GENOA ROAD & BRIDGE 0 110,890,433 $165,204.56 $165,204.560.14898

020 - KINGSTON ROAD & BRIDGE 0 83,818,601 $332,751.46 $332,751.460.39699

024 - MALTA ROAD & BRIDGE 0 34,856,501 $151,667.23 $151,667.230.48563

026 - MAYFIELD ROAD & BRIDGE 0 32,861,188 $224,159.30 $224,159.300.68214

028 - MILAN ROAD & BRIDGE 0 27,062,188 $60,502.94 $60,502.940.22357

030 - PAW PAW ROAD & BRIDGE 0 14,737,297 $87,165.22 $87,165.220.59146

032 - PIERCE ROAD & BRIDGE 0 18,384,548 $158,958.32 $158,958.320.86463

035 - SANDWICH ROAD & BRIDGE 0 162,360,409 $219,576.22 $219,576.220.13524

037 - SHABBONA ROAD & BRIDGE 0 40,850,771 $157,022.19 $157,022.190.38438

039 - SOMONAUK ROAD & BRIDGE 0 47,927,068 $235,321.91 $235,321.910.49100

041 - SOUTH GROVE ROAD & BRIDGE 0 18,138,836 $110,004.78 $110,004.780.60646

044 - SQUAW GROVE ROAD & BRIDGE 0 76,421,065 $304,644.94 $304,644.940.39864

046 - SYCAMORE ROAD & BRIDGE 0 318,118,788 $757,550.52 $757,550.520.23863

048 - VICTOR ROAD & BRIDGE 0 15,905,021 $92,377.94 $92,377.940.58081

Road District Sub Totals

District Count: 19 0 2,123,666,407 $5,270,277.77 $5,270,277.77
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District Type: Sanitary Districts

150 - DE KALB SANITARY 0 657,441,160 $634,568.23 $634,568.230.11100

Sanitary Districts Sub Totals

District Count: 1 0 657,441,160 $634,568.23 $634,568.23

District Type: Special Billing Area

060 - DEKALB SSA #3 0 1,557,057 $2,788.07 $2,788.070.17906

061 - DEKALB SSA #4 0 20,203,714 $1,486.99 $1,486.990.00736

079 - HINCKLEY SPEC SERV #1 0 2,168,672 $1,445.20 $1,445.200.06664

080 - HINCKLEY SPEC SERV #2 0 3,308,827 $0.00 $0.000.00000

081 - MAPLE PARK SSA#1 0 3,325,399 $0.00 $0.000.00000

082 - MAPLE PARK SSA #2 0 14,594,604 $0.00 $0.000.00000

083 - TOWN OF CORTLAND SBA #1 0 12,303,637 $0.00 $0.000.00000

084 - SANDWICH SSA #1 0 8,841,121 $0.00 $0.000.00000

200 - DEKALB PARK 88 SSA #8 0 21,557,814 $0.00 $0.000.00000

201 - DEKALB SSA #6 (GREEK ROW) 0 7,480,234 $10,101.31 $10,101.310.13504

202 - SANDWICH SSA #4 0 1,914,994 $0.00 $0.000.00000

203 - SANDWICH SSA #6 0 1,165,283 $0.00 $0.000.00000

204 - GENOA RIVER BEND SSA 0 12,933,140 $55,000.76 $55,000.760.42527

205 - WATERMAN SSA#2 0 122,859 $0.00 $0.000.00000

206 - WATERMAN SSA #1 0 6,426,998 $0.00 $0.000.00000

207 - DERBY ESTATES SSA 0 1,709,804 $3,600.16 $3,600.160.21056

213 - GENOA OAK CREEK EST SSA#4 0 328,142 $1,640.71 $1,640.710.50000

CO SBA #10 - CORTLAND SBA #10 0 3,921,114 $0.00 $0.000.00000

CO-SBA#5 - CORTLAND SBA #5 0 133,952 $0.00 $0.000.00000

CO-SBA#6 - CORTLAND SBA #6 0 47,253 $0.00 $0.000.00000

CO-SBA#9 - CORTLAND SBA #9 0 3,921,114 $0.00 $0.000.00000

CO-SSA#1 - CORTLAND SBA #1 0 0 $0.00 $0.000.00000

CO-SSA#4 - CORTLAND SBA #4 0 2,142,239 $0.00 $0.000.00000

CO-SSA#7 - CORTLAND SBA #7 0 103,429 $0.00 $0.000.00000

CO-SSA#8 - CORTLAND SBA #8 0 1,076,343 $0.00 $0.000.00000

DK-SSA#10 - DEKALB SSA #10 0 2,711,668 $0.00 $0.000.00000

DK-SSA#11 - DEKALB SSA #11 0 2,613,052 $0.00 $0.000.00000

DK-SSA#12 - DK-SSA#12 (BUSINESS CENTE 0 221,596 $0.00 $0.000.00000

DK-SSA#9 - DEKALB SSA #9 0 4,551,199 $0.00 $0.000.00000

MP-SBA#3 - MAPLE PARK SBA #3 0 46,570 $0.00 $0.000.00000

MP-SBA#4 - MAPLE PARK SBA #4 0 205,460 $0.00 $0.000.00000

Special Billing Area Sub Totals

District Count: 31 0 141,637,288 $76,063.20 $76,063.20

District Type: Street Light Dist

151 - FAIRDALE STREET LIGHT 0 1,666,946 $3,451.08 $3,451.080.20703

Street Light Dist Sub Totals

District Count: 1 0 1,666,946 $3,451.08 $3,451.08

District Type: TIF Districts

158 - DEKALB TIF1 0 67,256,727 $4,426,251.66 $4,426,251.660.00000

159 - DEKALB TIF2 0 42,433,790 $1,853,625.78 $1,853,625.780.00000

160 - DEKALB TIF1 AMENDED 0 30,923,469 $2,254,808.20 $2,254,808.200.00000

162 - DEKALB TIF4 0 0 $0.00 $0.000.00000

163 - MALTA TIF 0 3,668,501 $358,290.38 $358,290.380.00000

164 - DEKALB TIF5 0 9,403,636 $1,918.82 $1,918.820.00000

170 - KIRKLAND TIF 0 5,499,382 $275,618.58 $275,618.580.00000

171 - WATERMAN TIF 0 3,843,179 $58,413.22 $58,413.220.00000

180 - SYCAMORE TIF DISTRICT(expires 2023 0 2,220,352 $59,694.68 $59,694.680.00000

TIF Districts Sub Totals

District Count: 9 0 165,249,036 $9,288,621.32 $9,288,621.32
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District Type: Township

003 - AFTON TOWNSHIP 0 38,050,443 $73,992.89 $73,992.890.19446

005 - CLINTON TOWNSHIP 0 50,489,349 $90,128.77 $90,128.770.18111

010 - CORTLAND TOWNSHIP 0 250,756,559 $234,206.63 $234,206.630.09340

012 - DEKALB TOWNSHIP 0 729,562,294 $867,855.76 $867,855.760.13497

014 - FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP 0 52,475,048 $104,846.16 $104,846.160.21204

017 - GENOA TOWNSHIP 0 110,890,433 $219,995.53 $219,995.530.19839

019 - KINGSTON TOWNSHIP 0 83,818,601 $82,435.59 $82,435.590.09835

022 - MALTA TOWNSHIP 0 34,856,501 $60,288.36 $60,288.360.19304

025 - MAYFIELD TOWNSHIP 0 32,861,188 $93,105.60 $93,105.600.28333

027 - MILAN TOWNSHIP 0 27,062,188 $40,000.62 $40,000.620.14781

029 - PAW PAW TOWNSHIP 0 14,737,297 $63,197.96 $63,197.960.42883

031 - PIERCE TOWNSHIP 0 18,384,548 $53,416.31 $53,416.310.29055

033 - SANDWICH TOWNSHIP 0 162,360,409 $227,905.30 $227,905.300.14037

036 - SHABBONA TOWNSHIP 0 40,850,771 $102,772.37 $102,772.370.25158

038 - SOMONAUK TOWNSHIP 0 47,927,068 $75,782.28 $75,782.280.15812

040 - SOUTH GROVE TOWNSHIP 0 18,138,836 $78,753.37 $78,753.370.43417

042 - SQUAW GROVE TOWNSHIP 0 76,421,065 $121,005.11 $121,005.110.15834

045 - SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP 0 318,118,788 $374,061.00 $374,061.000.11783

047 - VICTOR TOWNSHIP 0 15,905,021 $48,667.78 $48,667.780.30599

Township Sub Totals

District Count: 19 0 2,123,666,407 $3,012,417.39 $3,012,417.39

District Type: Unit Schools

120 - SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 0 8,361,280 $421,212.02 $2,476,307.005.03765

121 - SCHOOL DISTRICT 9 0 1,618,165 $112,002.74 $3,624,896.766.92159

122 - SCHOOL DISTRICT 100 0 251,093 $12,388.08 $43,779,142.694.93366

127 - SCHOOL DISTRICT 271 0 939,150 $51,611.75 $2,381,785.185.49558

128 - SCHOOL DISTRICT 300 0 153,998 $7,518.45 $163,026,146.304.88218

129 - SCHOOL DISTRICT 301 0 121,473 $7,510.15 $39,196,654.096.18257

130 - SCHOOL DISTRICT 302 0 28,969,629 $1,727,149.01 $47,546,152.975.96193

131 - SCHOOL DISTRICT 424 0 194,703,916 $9,712,376.50 $9,712,376.504.98828

132 - SCHOOL DISTRICT 425 0 143,640,919 $6,848,245.24 $7,600,965.934.79179

133 - SCHOOL DISTRICT 426 0 69,818,174 $3,570,241.17 $3,964,262.975.34551

134 - SCHOOL DISTRICT 427 0 513,645,191 $29,256,846.05 $29,641,331.185.70326

135 - SCHOOL DISTRICT 428 0 850,140,363 $47,229,395.91 $47,229,395.916.21479

136 - SCHOOL DISTRICT 429 0 84,822,107 $4,607,036.40 $8,390,049.435.43141

137 - SCHOOL DISTRICT 430 0 168,189,548 $7,959,402.16 $14,779,848.644.73240

139 - SCHOOL DISTRICT 432 0 47,548,855 $2,351,290.89 $6,700,175.054.94500

Unit Schools Sub Totals

District Count: 15 0 2,112,923,861 $113,874,226.52 $430,049,490.60

GrandTotals:

District Count: 182 0 20,052,130,826 $190,866,346.74 $664,846,776.19
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